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Codata Method

Field data collections

Distance covered by the 
data-collector : 28.5 km 

Tours City Centre

% Retailers

2020

 37.9%

2021

  39 %

Vacancy rate

2020

  5.9 %

2021

7.1 %

Annual update
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Socio-Demographic
Statistics (*)

86 688 inhabitants Insee 2018

Unemployment rate : 17.9 % Insee 

2018

Tours City centre

(*) Tours Municipality

Tours City centre
Cluster

History of the vacancy rate
Distribution of activities
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1 219 Locations 

Evolution of the number of Shops 
occupied by the 5 most 

represented activities 
in the city centre

Activities : evolution of the top 5
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